

Amend **HB 3629** as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 57, insert "and" after the semicolon.
- (2) On page 2, line 59, strike ";" and substitute a period.
- (3) On page 2, lines 60-61, strike subsection (5).
- (4) On page 2, lines 62-66, strike subsection (c).
- (5) On page 4, line 26, strike "and" and substitute "or".
- (6) On page 4, lines 27-30, strike subsection (2) and insert the following new subsection:

(2) at least 50 owners of real property in the district that will be subject to the assessment, if more than 50 persons own real property subject to the assessment in the district as determine by the most recent certified tax appraisal roll for Harris County.